WHETAPIA BBQ 85x83cm 0
ME SYAINEE AABEE KAl POAES V 10S arp
1930A9 EIAH OIKIAKHE XPHEHE

Odnyisg ZuvapuoAdynong
Assembly Instructions

MPOXOXH!
WARNING!
Evw £xel kaTaBAnOsei KAOBs npoondBsia yia TNV adpaipeon TUXOV AIXHNPWV AKPWV ano To

MNApHNEKIOU, NPENEI va SiVETAI NPOCOXH OTOV XEIPICHO TOU YIA TNV anoduyn TUXWV
TPAUMATICHWV.

While every effort has been made in removing any sharp edges of the barbecue, care
must be taken in handling the barbecue to prevent accidental injuries.



AioTa cuokeuaciag

Packing list
S/N QTY | S/N QTY
AABR oXdpag HayelpéuaTos Q TUVSETAPAS
1 Cooking gird handle 2X 15 Connector X
e AploTePO NAdioio oThPIENG via
2 ApICTEPOG AVELOOWPAKAG 1X 16 —_ ‘ TNV NnAsupIkA EUAIVN cavida 1X
Left windshield Left support frame of
S Lateral wooden board
= Mecaiég avepobwpakag MAgupikni EUAIVN cavida
3 Middle windshield 1X 17 Lateral wooden board 3X
o el o a—
AcEIS o0 A€&16 nAaiocio oTAPIENG Via
£610G avepoYwpakag TNV NAsupIkA EUAIVN cavida
4 Right windshield 1X 18 w Right support frame of X
Lateral wooden board
AT, | Exdea wayeipéparos __— ZouBAa
5 | TN Cooking grid TX | 19 Skewer 1X
% Aekdvn yia kapBouva Mipouva coupAag
6 ———— Fire bowl X 20 ) Roasted arrow 2X
=0Aivn AaBi @ AdBr coUBAag YnoipaTog
7 (ﬁ Wooden handle X 21 Baking skewers handle X
\ MAaicio oTAPIENG
EUAIVNG AaBnAg Bida M5X15MM
8 \ Support frame of 2X A Screw M5X15MM 16 X
4 Wooden handle
KovTé nédi Bida M5X10 MM
9 % Short leg 2X B _® Screw M5X10MM 31X
Makpu nédi \ PodéAa M5
10 \ Long leg 2X C Washer M5 47 X
N MAaicio oTAPIENG yia .
11 TNV KaTw EUAIVN cavida 2X D / Magiuadi M5 47 X
- Support frame of ‘ Nut M5
Lo ] Bottom wooden board
12 Kdatw EUAIvn cavida 5 X E AUTOKOAANTN Bida M4X10MM 2 X
4 Bottom wooden board Self-tapping screw M4xX25MM
; /’ N AutoacpaAilépevo
13 Tpoxog 2X | F / ‘ nagipad1 M8 2 X
Wheel Self-locking Nut M8
A&ovag -7] Bida M4X10MM




>uvapHoAdynon

Assembly

BAupa1/Step1

ITepewoTE SUo NAdiocla oTAPIENG (8) oTa nAdiva
NG EUAIVNG AaBng (7), acdaAioTe To UE
AUTOKOAANTEG Bideg (E), OTN CUVEXEIA OTEPEWOTE
TNV cuvapuoAoynuévn AaBn ota pakpud nédia
(10) kai oTnVv Askdvn yia Ta kappBouva (6) ue osT
Bidwv (B/ C /D).

Fix two support frame (8) to the sides of the
wooden handle (7), secure it with self-tapping
screws (E), then fix the assembled handle to the
long legs (10) and to the fire bowl (6) with screw
sets(B/C/D).

BApa 3 /Step 3

MepdoTe Tov d§ova (14) yéoa and Ta kKovTa
nédia (9), oTEPEWOTE TOUug Tpoxoug (13) oTo
npoe&g€xov dkpo Tou dgova Kai acPpaAioTe pe
autoacdaAiféuevo na&iuddi (F). Ev Tw YeTadu,
TONoBOETAOTE TO KATW NAdicio oTAPIENG (11) pe
Tnv €ninedn enidpdveia oTpappévn eEndvw Kal
OTEPEWOTE TO OTO ECWTEPIKO HEPOG TWV NodIV
(9 &10) pe osT BIdWV (B/ C /D).

Pass the axle (14) through the short legs (9), fix
the wheels (13) at the protruding end of the
axle and secure them with self-locking nut (F).
Meanwhile position the bottom support frame
(11) with the level surface facing up and fix it at
the inner part of the legs (9 & 10) with screw
sets(B/C /D).

BApa2 /Step 2

ITEPEWOTE TO NAdiocio oTAPIENG (16 & 18 ) yéoa andé Tnv
TPUNA TWV KOVTWYV NodIwV (9) Kal oTnv Aekdvn yia Td
KappBouva (6) pe oeT BISWYV (B / C / D). TN oUVEXEIQ
TonoBeTAOTE KAl Ta SUo dkpda Tou cuvdeTApa (15) oTo
nAaioio oTAPIENG (16 & 18) kal Ta KovTd Nédia avTioTolxa.

Fix the support frame (16 & 18 ) through the hole of short
legs (9) to the fire bowl (6) with screw sets (B /C /D).
Then install both ends of the connector (15) on the
support frame (16 & 18) and short legs (9) respectively.

|-




BApa 4 /Step 4

ITEPEWOTE TIG KATW AKPES TWV TPIWV AVELOOBWPAKWY (2,3,4)
OTO E0WTEPIKO TNG AeKAVNG Yia Ta kapBouva (6) pe osT BIdwv (B
/ C /D), evidoTe TauTd)XpOova Ta Ndvw AdKkpd Tou
cuvapuoAoynuévou avepobwpaka. BeBaiwBeiTe 611 01
unodoxEég Tou de&loU Kal Tou apioTeEpoU aveoOwpaka givai
owoTAd TonoBeTnUEVA £TOI WOTE ApYOTEPA Ba UNopPEiTE va
EYKATAOTAOETE TNV oxdpa payeipéuarog (5).

Fix the lower edges of the three windshields (2, 3, 4) on the
inside of the fire bowl (6) with screw sets (B / C /D),
simultaneously join the upper edges of the assembled
windshields. Make sure the slots of the right and left
windshield are correctly positioned so that later you will be
able to install the cooking grid (5).

BApa5/Step 5

ITEPEWOTE TIG NAdIVEG EUAIVEG cavideg (17) kal TIg
KAatw EUAIveg oavideg (12) oTa avTioToixa nAaioia
OTAPIENG KAl OTEPEWGTE TA UE OT BISWV (A / C /D).

Fix the Lateral wooden boards (17) and the bottom

wooden boards (12) on their respective support frames Bl"lIJC| 6/ Step 6

and fix them with screw sets (A / C / D).

TonoBeTAOTE TNV oXdpa yayeipgparog (5)
Xpnoipgonol®dvTag TIG AaBEG (1) KPEMWVTAG TO OTIG EISIKEG
uUnodoxEGg Nou BpicKovTal OTOV CUVAPHOAOYNHEVO

N
AR

|0

avepgobwpaka (2, 3, 4) kai pubuifovrag Tnv oxdpda
HayelpéuaTog oTnv enNBupnTh O€0on XAapn oTIg EISIKEG
uUnodoxEGg Nou BPicKovTal OTOV CUVAPHOAOYNHEVO
aveNOWPAKA. TN CUVEXEIA TONOOETAOCTE TO

N ouvappoAoynuévo oeT coUBAwY (19, 20, 21) oTnv Kopudn
TOU cuvappoAoynuévou avepobwpaka.

Place the cooking grid (5) using the handles (1) hanging
it on the special slots situated on the assembled
windshield (2, 3, 4) and adjusting the cooking grid at
desired position thanks to the special slots situated on

® c Bx g the assembled windshield. Then place the assembled
o 2 set of skewers (19, 20 and 21) on the top of the
2= assembled windshield.
0 = - L
‘e 5




